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Parish Contact Information

Philoptochos Coffee Gathering



Today, following the Divine Liturgy, in the Hellenic Center Atrium. 

All ladies of the Cathedral, 18 years and older, are invited for fellowship and fun.

Golden Group Valentine's Day Luncheon
Our annual Valentine’s Day Luncheon is Thursday, February 9th, at 10:30 am in Kartos Ballroom. The Daughters

of Penelope will host the luncheon and BINGO! Come join your friends for an afternoon of fun and fellowship!

Godparents Sunday & Parent Open House is TODAY!
Parents & Godparents are invited to Sunday School Open House. 

Visit Classrooms:  6th-12th the first 15 minutes of class; PreKA-5th the last 15 minutes of class.

Sunday School Class Presentations



PreKA - God's Wonder

PreKB - God Our Father

PreKC - The Lord's Prayer

Kindergarten - The Lord's Prayer & The Trisagion

1st Grade - Our Favorite Bible Stories

Today is "Go Red" Sunday! 

NO FASTING!
This, the first week of Triodion there is NO FASTING on Wednesday and Friday!

Summer Camp 2023 Registration 

June 5th - 9th & June 12th -16th 

  Please click HERE to register. 

http://www.goarch.org/chapel/saints?contentid=413
http://www.goarch.org/chapel/saints?contentid=2414
https://www.atlgoc.org/summer-camp


Stewardship

Support our Cathedral

We want to thank you for your continued support of the Cathedral during this

difficult time. We are still one community, worshiping and praying together.

Text “ATLGOC”

to 73256

See a member of

Parish Council
Scan this QR Code

Or visit us at atlgoc.org to light candles and submit names for prayers, manage your

online giving, make a quick donation, and more.



Ministries

Annunciation Day School

GOYA 

Sunday School

The Junior Division is open to students in 7th -9th

Grades and the Senior Division is open to

students in 10th -12th Grades.

The top 2 Finalists in each division will receive a

scholarship for one week at St. Stephens Summer

Camp. *12th Graders will receive a scholarship

sent directly to the college or university they will be

attending.

The Alternate (3rd) in each division will receive a

$100 gift card.

Sunday School Class Presentations

On the date your child's class has a presentation,

please bring him/her to the Bride's Room at 9:15 am.

They will sit with their teacher and their class in

Church. The presentations will take place immediately

following the Gospel reading.




February 12th 2nd, 3rd, 4th & 5th Grades

February 26th 6th, 7th & 8th Grades

March 12th  9th, 10th, 11th & 12th Grades







St. John Chrysostom Oratorical Festival

It is time to prepare for this year's St. John Chrysostom

Oratorical Festival!   

Our Parish Level Festival will be held on Sunday,

March 12th, after Sunday School. The District

Conference Festival will be held on April 22nd from

10:00 am to 1:30 pm at St. Christopher's in

Peachtree City.




A few reminders:







To register for the Oratorical, please go to 

 https://religioused.formstack.com/forms/sjcof_partici

pant




For Topics, Tips & Resources

Click HERE

HOPE & JOY

February 12

 Are we there yet? - Parting the Red Sea, Journey

of the Israelites through the Wilderness....Moses

and Aaron

Today

1:00 pm

GOYA Board Meeting via Zoom 




February 12

5:30 pm

Superbowl Party 

AHEPA Scholarships Available

2023 – 2024 Academic Year 
Students residing in the greater metro Atlanta area

meet residency requirements for all scholarships offered

by the AHEPA Mother Lodge Chapter No. 1

Educational Fund (AHEPA ATL Scholarship).

Scholarships will range from $1000 to $3000.  The

application deadline is March 15th, 2023.  For more

information and to apply via the online application, go

to www.ahepaatlscholarship.org.

https://religioused.formstack.com/forms/sjcof_participant
https://www.goarch.org/documents/32058/7302557/2023_SJCOF_Topic_Tips_%26_Resources+%28web%29.pdf/a1e3c06d-4284-453e-994d-e56886eafedd
http://www.ahepaatlscholarship.org/


 

INTERNATIONAL ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHARITIES 

TOGETHER 
WE CAN BEAT HUNGER 

 
A link to make Direct Donations to support IOCC


programs can be made online on our Cathedral’s 
website (atlgoc.org) 

 
Help feed the hungry by collecting nonperishables


for a local food bank and collect money for IOCC to

support our work around the globe. 



Together we can turn the biggest weekend 

in football into a super day of giving!  

IOCC Sunday, February 12, 2023 
Annunciation Greek Orthodox Cathedral 

2500 Clairmont Road | Atlanta, GA 

Visit the IOCC Table in Carlos Hall to learn about 
IOCC’s worldwide humanitarian programs and 

how your donations help support people 
in need around the world. 



Y O U N G  A D U L T
L E A G U E

S A V E  T H E  D A T E S
Sun 2/19: Brunch after Liturgy at Hobnob Brookhaven

Wed 3/9: YAL gathering at Pre-Sanctified Liturgy & WNL Talk 
Sun/19: Brunch after Liturgy at Full Taste Vegan



Events & Activities

Ecclesiastical Calendar

Youth

Sunday, February 5

Monday, February 6

Tuesday, February 7

Wednesday, February 8

Thursday, February 9

Friday, February 10

Sunday, February 12

Sunday School following the Prayer of Thanksgiving

Annunciation Day School

Annunciation Afternoon Greek School

Annunciation Day School 

Annunciation Day School

Annunciation Afternoon Greek School 

Annunciation Day School

Annunciation Day School

Father/Daughter Dance in the Ballroom

Sunday School following the Prayer of Thanksgiving

HOPE & JOY in the Gym following Sunday School

GOYA Meeting and Super Bowl Party at the Zaharis' Home

Sunday, February 5

Publican and Pharisee

Triodion Begins

Monday, February 6

St. Photios the Great

Wednesday, February 8

Friday, February 10

St. Haralambos

Sunday, February 12

Prodigal Son

Orthros in the Cathedral

Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel  

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral  

Orthros in the Cathedral

Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

8:00 am

9:30 am

8:15 am

8:15 am

8:15 am

 

8:00 am

9:30 am

8:00 am

4:30 pm

8:00 am

8:00 am

4:30 pm

8:00 am

 

8:00 am

6:00 pm

5:30 pm

Saturday, February 4

Sunday, February 5

Monday, February 6

Tuesday, February 7

Wednesday, February 8

Thursday, February 9

Saturday, February 11

Sunday, February 12

Pickleball in the Gym

Philoptochos Membership Coffee following Divine Liturgy

Pickleball in the Gym

Golden Group Committee Meeting in the Conference Room

Seniors at Play in the Gym

ADS Board Meeting via Zoom

Dance Ministry via Zoom 

GOOFS Coffee and Doughnuts in the Kafenion

Finance Committee Meeting via Zoom 

Philotochos Board Meeting via Zoom 

Mah jong and Games in the Kafenion

No Wednesday "Nite" Life

Golden Group Luncheon in the Ballroom

Orthodoxy on Tap in the Kafenion 

Pickleball in the Gym

Pickleball in the Gym 

10:00 am

4:00 pm

10:30 am

12:00 pm

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm

9:00 am

12:00 pm

6:00 pm

10:00 am

10:30 am

7:00 pm

10:00 am

4:00pm


