

Greek Orthodox Cathedral of the Annunciation

2500 Clairmont Rd NE Atlanta, GA 30329 (404) 633-5870 atlgoc.org

Sunday, February 5 | Sunday of the Canaanite

Agatha the Martyr, Polyeuktos, Patriarch of Constantinople, Antonios the New Martyr of Athens, Theodosios, Archbishop of Chernigov, Afterfeast of the Presentation of Our Lord and Savior in the Temple, Theodosios of Antioch

Sunday School Class Presentations

PreKA - God's Wonder
PreKB - God Our Father
PreKC - The Lord's Prayer
Kindergarten - The Lord's Prayer & The Trisagion
1st Grade - Our Favorite Bible Stories

NO FASTING!

This, the first week of Triodion there is NO FASTING on Wednesday and Friday!

Today is "Go Red" Sunday!



Philoptochos Coffee Gathering

Today, following the Divine Liturgy, in the Hellenic Center Atrium.

All ladies of the Cathedral, 18 years and older, are invited for fellowship and fun.

Godparents Sunday & Parent Open House is TODAY!

Parents & Godparents are invited to Sunday School Open House. Visit Classrooms: 6th-12th the first 15 minutes of class; PreKA-5th the last 15 minutes of class.

Golden Group Valentine's Day Luncheon

Our annual Valentine's Day Luncheon is Thursday, February 9th, at 10:30 am in Kartos Ballroom. The Daughters of Penelope will host the luncheon and BINGO! Come join your friends for an afternoon of fun and fellowship!

Summer Camp 2023 Registration

June 5th - 9th & June 12th -16th Please click <u>HERE</u> to register.

Parish Contact Information

Rev. Fr. Paul A. Kaplanis, Dean Rev. Fr. Christos P. Mars, Protopresbyter Theodore Mantzikos, Pastoral Assistant Sarah Stewart, Pastoral Assistant office@atlgoc.org Ms. Voula Giannakopoulos Parish Council President pcpresident@atlgoc.org



Visit atlgoc.org

Stewardship

We want to thank you for your continued support of the Cathedral during this difficult time. We are still one community, worshiping and praying together.



Support our Cathedral



Text "ATLGOC" to 73256



See a member of Parish Council



Scan this QR Code

Or visit us at atlgoc.org to light candles and submit names for prayers, manage your online giving, make a quick donation, and more.

Ministries

Sunday School

Sunday School Class Presentations
On the date your child's class has a presentation,
please bring him/her to the Bride's Room at 9:15 am.
They will sit with their teacher and their class in
Church. The presentations will take place immediately
following the Gospel reading.

February 12th 2nd, 3rd, 4th & 5th Grades February 26th 6th, 7th & 8th Grades March 12th 9th, 10th, 11th & 12th Grades

St. John Chrysostom Oratorical Festival
It is time to prepare for this year's St. John Chrysostom
Oratorical Festival!
Our Parish Level Festival will be held on Sunday,
March 12th, after Sunday School. The District
Conference Festival will be held on April 22nd from
10:00 am to 1:30 pm at St. Christopher's in
Peachtree City.

A few reminders:

- The Junior Division is open to students in 7th -9th Grades and the Senior Division is open to students in 10th -12th Grades.
- The top 2 Finalists in each division will receive a scholarship for one week at St. Stephens Summer Camp. *12th Graders will receive a scholarship sent directly to the college or university they will be attending.
- The Alternate (3rd) in each division will receive a \$100 gift card.

To register for the Oratorical, please go to https://religioused.formstack.com/forms/sjcof_participant

For Topics, Tips & Resources Click <u>HERE</u>

HOPE & JOY

February 12 Are we there yet? - Parting the Red Sea, Journey of the Israelites through the Wilderness....Moses and Aaron

GOYA

Today 1:00 pm GOYA Board Meeting via Zoom

> February 12 5:30 pm Superbowl Party





AHEPA Scholarships Available 2023 – 2024 Academic Year

Students residing in the greater metro Atlanta area meet residency requirements for all scholarships offered by the AHEPA Mother Lodge Chapter No. 1 Educational Fund (AHEPA ATL Scholarship). Scholarships will range from \$1000 to \$3000. The application deadline is March 15th, 2023. For more information and to apply via the online application, go to www.ahepaatlscholarship.org.

INTERNATIONAL ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN CHARITIES





TOGETHER WE CAN BEAT HUNGER

Help feed the hungry by collecting nonperishables for a local food bank and collect money for IOCC to support our work around the globe.

Together we can turn the biggest weekend in football into a super day of giving!

IOCC Sunday, February 12, 2023

Annunciation Greek Orthodox Cathedral 2500 Clairmont Road | Atlanta, GA

Visit the IOCC Table in Carlos Hall to learn about IOCC's worldwide humanitarian programs and how your donations help support people in need around the world.

A link to make Direct Donations to support IOCC programs can be made online on our Cathedral's website (atlgoc.org)

Saint Photini Outreach Ministry



Saint Photini Outreach Ministry Annunciation Greek Orthodox Cathedral

"SOUP COLLECTION

When: Sundays, Feb. 5 & Feb. 12

Where: Carlos Hall

NEEDED ITEMS: POP-TOP CANNED, READY TO EAT:

Soups, Stews, Pasta & Chili "No Condensed Soups, please"

Donations will support URGENT pantry needs of Intown Collaborative Ministries

YOUNG ADULT LEAGUE



Pastoral Assistant Theo Mantzikos will guide our discussion; dinner will be provided!

Thu Feb 9 | 7-9pm | Kafenion @ Annunciation & Zoom

RSVP on GroupMe





Sun 2/19: Brunch after Liturgy at Hobnob Brookhaven Wed 3/9: YAL gathering at Pre-Sanctified Liturgy & WNL Talk Sun/19: Brunch after Liturgy at Full Taste Vegan

Ecclesiastical Calendar

Sunday, February 5 Publican and Pharisee Triodion Begins	Orthros in the Cathedral Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral	8:00 am 9:30 am
Monday, February 6 St. Photios the Great	Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel	8:15 am
Wednesday, February 8	Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel	8:15 am
Friday, February 10 St. Haralambos	Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral	8:15 am
Sunday, February 12 Prodigal Son	Orthros in the Cathedral Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral	8:00 am 9:30 am
Events & Activities		
Saturday, February 4	Pickleball in the Gym	10:00 am
Sunday, February 5	Philoptochos Membership Coffee following Divine Liturgy Pickleball in the Gym	4:00 pm
Monday, February 6	Golden Group Committee Meeting in the Conference Room Seniors at Play in the Gym ADS Board Meeting via Zoom Dance Ministry via Zoom	10:30 am 12:00 pm 6:00 pm 7:00 pm
Tuesday, February 7	GOOFS Coffee and Doughnuts in the Kafenion Finance Committee Meeting via Zoom Philotochos Board Meeting via Zoom	9:00 am 12:00 pm 6:00 pm
Wednesday, February 8	Mah jong and Games in the Kafenion No Wednesday "Nite" Life	10:00 am
Thursday, February 9	Golden Group Luncheon in the Ballroom Orthodoxy on Tap in the Kafenion	10:30 am 7:00 pm
Saturday, February 11	Pickleball in the Gym	10:00 am
Sunday, February 12	Pickleball in the Gym	4:00pm
Youth		
Sunday, February 5	Sunday School following the Prayer of Thanksgiving	
Monday, February 6	Annunciation Day School Annunciation Afternoon Greek School	8:00 am 4:30 pm
Tuesday, February 7	Annunciation Day School	8:00 am
Wednesday, February 8	Annunciation Day School Annunciation Afternoon Greek School	8:00 am 4:30 pm
Thursday, February 9	Annunciation Day School	8:00 am
Friday, February 10	Annunciation Day School Father/Daughter Dance in the Ballroom	8:00 am 6:00 pm
Sunday, February 12	Sunday School following the Prayer of Thanksgiving HOPE & JOY in the Gym following Sunday School GOYA Meeting and Super Bowl Party at the Zaharis' Home	5:30 pm